Town of Acton
Commission on Disabilities (COD)
AGENDA
Tuesday, September 19, 2017
9:30 am, Town Hall, Room 126

There will be an executive session at 11:00 am to discuss a matter that involves

mention of the physical condition or mental health of a citizen.

9:30

9:30

9:40

9:50

10:00

10:30

10:40

10:50

11:00

11:30

11:40

12:00

Call to order

Election of COD members
Announcements/citizens’ concerns
Approval of August minutes

Accessible housing discussion (with representatives from Acton
Housing Authority and Acton Community Housing Corporation)

Minutes discussion (length, level of detail etc.)
Plan date/location/food for November social event
Break

Executive session

Volunteers (based on information collected)
Strategic planning ongoing conversation

Updates
e 205-209 Great Road (Pine Hills Condominium)
e 30 Great Road (Teamworks)
e 33 Nagog Park
e 77 Great Road (Atlantic Sea Grill strip, access issues)



211 Great Road (Bank of America etc., HP parking sign)
248 Great Road (Donelan’s, HP parking signs)
556 Mass Avenue, West Acton (Moodz)

21 DavisRoad (Briarbrook Condominium pool
renovations)

Kids on the Block
e Acton-Boxborough schools (access issues)

12:30 Adjournment





