

**Town of Acton
Commission on Disabilities (COD)
AGENDA**

**Tuesday, September 19, 2017
9:30 am, Town Hall, Room 126**

There will be an executive session at 11:00 am to discuss a matter that involves mention of the physical condition or mental health of a citizen.

9:30	Call to order
9:30	Election of COD members
9:40	Announcements/citizens' concerns
9:50	Approval of August minutes
10:00	Accessible housing discussion (with representatives from Acton Housing Authority and Acton Community Housing Corporation)
10:30	Minutes discussion (length, level of detail etc.)
10:40	Plan date/location/food for November social event
10:50	Break
11:00	Executive session
11:30	Volunteers (based on information collected)
11:40	Strategic planning ongoing conversation
12:00	Updates <ul style="list-style-type: none">• 205-209 Great Road (Pine Hills Condominium)• 30 Great Road (Teamworks)• 33 Nagog Park• 77 Great Road (Atlantic Sea Grill strip, access issues)

- 211 Great Road (Bank of America etc., HP parking sign)
- 248 Great Road (Donelan's, HP parking signs)
- 556 Mass Avenue, West Acton (Moodz)
- 21 DavisRoad (Briarbrook Condominium pool renovations)
- Kids on the Block
- Acton-Boxborough schools (access issues)

12:30 Adjournment